'et No.: SERVIER 472 12-19-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Patrice DESOS 2. Alexis CORDI Name: LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER 3. Pierre LESTAGE Address: 12 Place de la Defense ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☒ Assignment City: COURBEVOIE State/Prov.: CEDEX ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: FRANCE ☐ Other Execution Date: October 10, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/265,011 November 2, 2005 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 37,710 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Seventh Floor, Kalamazoo Building Authorized to be charged to deposit account 107 West Michigan Avenue

8. Deposit account number: 08-3220 City: Kalamazoo State/Prov.: MI

9. Statement and signature.

Country: USA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

of the original document.

G. PATRICK SAGE

Name of Person Signing

Signature

12/20/2005 DEVINE 00000041 112/2019 number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ZIP: 49007

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
pirector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, (1) Patrice DESOS,

- (2) Alexis CORDI,
- (3) Pierre LESTAGE

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")
residing at

- (1) 49, rue des Bourguignons 92270 BOIS-COLOMBES (France)
- (2) 8bis, rue Ledru-Rollin 92150 SURESNES (France)
- (3) 9, allée de la Grande Terre 78170 LA CELLE-ST-CLOUD (France)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## " NEW BENZOTHIADIAZINE COMPOUNDS "

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER, a company of FRANCE at 12, place de La Défense - 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex (France),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 017352 FRAME: 0810 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 10. day of <u>October</u> ., 2005.

Signed in the presence of:

WITNESS

Signed: PATRICE DESOS

Initial First Name

Last Name

Second Name

Alexis CORDI) Init al Last Name

signed: leve lestote

Third Name

Initial Last Name

ei demus apposés

**RECORDED: 12/19/2005** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017352 FRAME: 0811